

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. Tel +1 855 944 2378 545 E Algonquin Rd Arlington Heights, IL 60005 USA

Fax +1 866 262 2753 bpcerthelpdesk@intertek.com intertek.com

November 17, 2020

Bryan Hughes Tuff Industries Inc 9570 Bottom Wood Lake Road Lake Country, BC, V4V 1S7 Canada

Subject: Intertek Quality Assurance Program

Bryan Hughes:

This letter will serve as verification that Tuff Industries Inc. is enrolled in the Intertek Quality Assurance Program and, as of the writing of this letter, is a participant in good standing. Intertek currently provides quality assurance for the following product approval numbers:

FL Product Approval No.	Product Covered	Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date
FL No. 13993	Tufdek Waterproofing Systems	12/31/2023

Intertek's Quality Assurance Program is recognized by the Florida Department of Business & Professional Regulation for the Florida state-wide and regional product approval systems. Verification of the program approval can be made by checking the State of Florida website at www.floridabuilding.org.

If you have any questions, or we can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact the B&C Certification Team at bpcerthelpdesk@intertek.com, or call 1-855-944-2378.

Kind regards,

Maun Norlander

Maura Norlander **Client Coordinator** Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. E: maura.norlander@intertek.com | P: (312) 906-7779